

Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh Office of the Executive Director Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport <u>Kurmitola,Dhaka</u> www.<u>caab.gov.bd</u>



Memo No: 30.31.0000.173.3258105/108

Dated : 3 \ /05/2022

## e-Tender Notice

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>). Package information is available in tender notice under e-GP system portal.

This is online tender where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal(<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any registered bank's branches. Detailed of the Goods listed below:

No.	Name of Goods	Package No.	Tender	Last Selling	Closing
			ID	Date and	Date and
				Time	Time
01.	Supply of Detector Board, X-ray	30.31.0000.121.	705515	20-Jun-	21-Jun-
	Generator, X-ray Control unit (XRC),	07.028.21.87dt.		2022 at	2022 at
	Operator control panel (key board )	25.05.2022	-R.	17:00 -	12:20
	and PI (peripheral interface) board for				.2.20
	5 and 6 Nos Scanning Machine brand				
	Smiths Detection, Model 100100T-2is	•			
	at HSIA.(code 3258105)				

Further information and guidelines is available in the e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (<u>helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd</u>)

Muhammed Kamrul Islam BPP, ACSC,PSC Group Captain Executive Director Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229 Email: edhsia@caab.gov.bd